
25
-26

 TU
ITI

ON

Tree Rooms

5 Day:

Flower Rooms

5 Day (M-F 8:30am-3:00pm):

3 Day (M,T,W 8:30am-12:30pm): 

2 Day (TH, F 8:30am-12:30pm): 

 $765

$550

  $450

             

Inde Elementary

 (TODDLER:  2-3  YEARS)  
8 :30AM-3 :00PM 
8 :30AM-12 :30PM 

JUNE 23 ,  2025 -  JUNE 2026
*F IRST PAYMENT ON JUNE 23 ,  2025 ,  NEXT INSTALLMENT ON AUGUST 1 ,  2025 .

 INSTALLMENTS ( 12 )   SEMI-ANNUAL  ANNUAL

 $4,590

$3,300

  $2,700

             

$9,180

$6,600

  $5,400

             

 (PRESCHOOL:  3-6  YEARS)  
8 :30AM-3 :00PM 

SEP 2025 -  JUNE 2026

 $740

             

 $3,700

             

$7,400

             

 INSTALLMENTS ( 10)   SEMI-ANNUAL  ANNUAL

5 Day:

 (K-3RD GRADE)
HOMESCHOOL CO-OP
SEP 2025 -  JUNE 2026

 $800

             

 INSTALLMENTS ( 10)   SEMI-ANNUAL  ANNUAL

 $4,000

             

 $8,000

             



25
-26

 TU
ITI

ON
Inde Explorers

5 Day (M-F):

3 Day (M,T,W): 

2 Day (TH, F): 

 $545

$445

  $345

             

 (NATURE SCHOOL:  3 .5-6  YEARS)  
8 :30AM-12 :30PM OR 9 :30AM-1 :30PM

SEP 2025 -  JUNE 2026

 INSTALLMENTS ( 10)   SEMI-ANNUAL  ANNUAL

 $2,725

$2,225

  $1,725

             

$5,450

$4,450

  $3,450

             

Inde Nature Baby

TUES & THURS:

 (PARENT & ME:  6  MOS-2  YRS)  
9 :00  AM -  10 :00 AM

SEP 2025-NOV 2025 & FEB 2026  -MAY 2026

$60

MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP



25
-26

 TU
ITI

ON
Extended Exploration

EARLY CARE

5 DAY:

3 DAY:

2 DAY:

7:00AM-8:30AM |  12 :30PM-3 :00PM |  3 :00PM-6 :00PM 

 $95

$60

$40

             

MONTHLY 

AFTER CARE

3:00 pm- 6:00 pm

5 DAY:

3 DAY:

2 DAY:

$230

$140

$95

 $275

             
12:30 - 3:00 PM

3 DAY:

2 DAY:

 $130

$90

             

Drop-In Before and Aftercare
 24-hour advance notice required. 

Hours are not prorated. 

Drop-in care 7:00-8:30am: $10 per day 

Drop-in care 12:30-3:00pm: $25 per day 

Drop-in care 3:00-6:00pm: $25 per day

 Late Pick Up Fee: $10 (must pick up by 3:30pm)

An additional fee of $1.00 per minute will be assessed for

late pick up after 6:00pm

5 DAY EARLY & AFTER CARE:    



25
-26

 TU
ITI

ON
After School

Specials

ART

SPANISH

STEM

YOGA

MUSIC

DANCE

SOCCER

ASL

3  YRS OLD MINIMUM
3:05 PM -  4 :00 PM

ENROLLMENT IS  PER SEMESTER

MONTHLY 

$40

$45

$50

$40

$40

$40

$40

$40

             
SPECIALS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER

SEMESTER. 

ONCE ENROLLED, THE STUDENT IS

COMMITTED FOR THE FULL SEMESTER.



25
-26

 TU
ITI

ON SchoolFees
Registration/Application Fee:

Student Application Fees are due at the time the Admissions Application

is submitted for enrollment or waiting pool. The Application/Registration

Fee is a non-refundable fee. For returning students, the Registration Fee

is due by March 21st of the preceding year to hold the student’s slot. 

$75 for all students 

Resource Fee: 
The Student Resource Fee is due at the time the student is enrolled. For

returning and new students, the resource fee is due by July 15, 2025. If

the Resource Fee is not paid by July 15, 2025, the student will lose their

spot in the classroom. If the student is placed in the waiting pool, the

Student Resource Fee is due by the student’s first day in attendance.

This fee is non-refundable, unless the student is ultimately not placed in

a classroom due to circumstances on Independence Academy’s behalf.

The Resource Fee covers disposable classroom goods, paper goods,

school supplies, new classroom materials monthly, extra curriculum

materials for specific programs, maintenance of school grounds (13

acres), student spirit shirts, school security measures and technology

support. The Resource Fee is prorated to half if enrollment takes place

after January 1-March 1 and then prorated by month after March 1. 

The Flower Rooms | The Tree Rooms | Inde Explorers: $215 
Inde Elementary: $315



25
-26

 TU
ITI

ON Tuition Discounts
Maximum of 5% Discount on Tuition only
 5% Military Discount for Active Duty, Military

Retirees & First Responders: ID must be provided for

verification before receiving the discount. 

 5% Sibling Discount: 2 or more children concurrently

enrolled at Independence Academy.

Withdrawal Policy
 To initiate withdrawal from IA, the Withdrawal Form must be submitted with

a minimum two-week notice (a two week notice is defined as two weeks from

the date of submission). Email admissions@independenceacdemync.com to

obtain the Withdrawal Form. The tuition installment is due in full for the

month in which the student withdraws. If your two-week notice runs into the

following month, that month’s installment of tuition is due. A withdrawal fee of

$250 is assessed if a child withdraws between August 1, 2025-April 1, 2026 for

Tree Rooms, Inde Explorers and Inde Elementary, or June 1, 2025-April 1, 2026

for Flower Rooms. If withdrawal occurs on or after April 1, 2026-June 12, 2026,

for all IA students, a $250 withdrawal fee is due along with the remaining

tuition for the school year. The ONLY exception to waive the withdrawal fee is

official PCS orders (with a report date of no more than 35 days from the last

day in attendance as stated on the Withdrawal Form). WITHOUT MILITARY

PCS ORDERS, AS DESCRIBED ABOVE, THERE ARE NO EXCEPTIONS FOR

WAIVING THE WITHDRAWAL FEE. Student school records are property of IA

and will not be released until accounts are current. 

$250 per student withdrawn
 IA requires 14 days written notice to admissions@independenceacademync.com in order to

withdrawal from early or aftercare & Inde Nature Baby. Early and aftercare rates are not prorated.



25
-26

 TU
ITI

ON
Tuition Schedule

 Tuition is set as an annual fee. It can be paid annually, semi-

annually or in equal installments.

 Payment Options: 

 1. Pay the full annual tuition in one payment on August 15. 

2. Pay semi-annual tuition: The first payment on August 15

and the second payment on January 15.

 3. Pay in equal installments (Each installment due on the 1st

day of each month)

Unless otherwise specified option 3 of installments will be the

default payment method.

Tuition Policy
 Tuition is considered late on the 7th of the month, at which time a late fee of

$50 is assessed at 12:01 a.m. on the 7th of each month PLEASE NOTE: If your

final tuition payment is not made by June 1  your child may not attend. If a

tuition account becomes one month past due, Independence Academy reserves

the right to temporarily suspend a student until the tuition account is paid in full.

Tuition will not be prorated for time in suspension. If a student withdraws with a

remaining balance, and three attempts are made to collect the balance

unsuccessfully, the account will be considered overdue and a claim will be made

with the small claims of the District Court Division in the county in which the

payee lives. The payee will be responsible for paying all court fees and late fees.

All student records are property of IA and will be released once the student's

account is paid in full. A student is not eligible for re-enrollment if there is a

remaining outstanding balance or after a claim has been filed. Tuition is not

prorated for any reason including weather delays/closures, power outages,

illness outbreaks, etc. Before and Aftercare rates are not prorated. Tuition

payments are paid through your invoice in Quickbooks or check. Checks can be

delivered in the tuition box, just outside the main admin office.

st,


