



INDEPENDENCE ACADEMY

Flower Rooms

(TODDLER: 2-3 YEARS)

8:30AM-3:00PM

8:30AM-12:30PM

JUNE 23, 2025 - JUNE 2026

*FIRST PAYMENT ON JUNE 23, 2025, NEXT INSTALLMENT ON AUGUST 1, 2025.

INSTALLMENTS (12) SEMI-ANNUAL ANNUAL

5 Day (M-F 8:30am-3:00pm):	\$765	\$4,590	\$9,180
3 Day (M,T,W 8:30am-12:30pm):	\$550	\$3,300	\$6,600
2 Day (TH, F 8:30am-12:30pm):	\$450	\$2,700	\$5,400

Tree Rooms

(PRESCHOOL: 3-6 YEARS)

8:30AM-3:00PM

SEP 2025 - JUNE 2026

INSTALLMENTS (10) SEMI-ANNUAL ANNUAL

5 Day:	\$740	\$3,700	\$7,400
--------	-------	---------	---------

Inde Elementary

(K-3RD GRADE)

HOMESCHOOL CO-OP

SEP 2025 - JUNE 2026

INSTALLMENTS (10) SEMI-ANNUAL ANNUAL

5 Day:	\$800	\$4,000	\$8,000
--------	-------	---------	---------



INDEPENDENCE ACADEMY

Inde Explorers

(NATURE SCHOOL: 3.5-6 YEARS)

8:30AM-12:30PM OR 9:30AM-1:30PM

SEP 2025 - JUNE 2026

INSTALLMENTS (10) SEMI-ANNUAL ANNUAL

5 Day (M-F):	\$545	\$2,725	\$5,450
3 Day (M,T,W):	\$445	\$2,225	\$4,450
2 Day (TH, F):	\$345	\$1,725	\$3,450

Inde Nature Baby

(PARENT & ME: 6 MOS-2 YRS)

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM

SEP 2025-NOV 2025 & FEB 2026 - MAY 2026

MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP

TUES & THURS: \$60



INDEPENDENCE ACADEMY

Extended Exploration

7:00AM-8:30AM | 12:30PM-3:00PM | 3:00PM-6:00PM

MONTHLY

EARLY CARE

5 DAY:	\$95
3 DAY:	\$60
2 DAY:	\$40

AFTER CARE

3:00 pm- 6:00 pm	
5 DAY:	\$230
3 DAY:	\$140
2 DAY:	\$95
5 DAY EARLY & AFTER CARE:	\$275
12:30 - 3:00 PM	
3 DAY:	\$130
2 DAY:	\$90

Drop-In Before and Aftercare

24-hour advance notice required.

Hours are not prorated.

Drop-in care 7:00-8:30am: \$10 per day

Drop-in care 12:30-3:00pm: \$25 per day

Drop-in care 3:00-6:00pm: \$25 per day

Late Pick Up Fee: \$10 (must pick up by 3:30pm)

An additional fee of \$1.00 per minute will be assessed for

late pick up after 6:00pm



INDEPENDENCE ACADEMY

After School Specials

3 YRS OLD MINIMUM

3:05 PM - 4:00 PM

ENROLLMENT IS PER SEMESTER

MONTHLY

ART	\$40
SPANISH	\$45
STEM	\$50
YOGA	\$40
MUSIC	\$40
DANCE	\$40
SOCCER	\$40
ASL	\$40

SPECIALS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER
SEMESTER.

ONCE ENROLLED, THE STUDENT IS
COMMITTED FOR THE FULL SEMESTER.



INDEPENDENCE ACADEMY

School Fees

Registration/Application Fee:

Student Application Fees are due at the time the Admissions Application is submitted for enrollment or waiting pool. The Application/Registration Fee is a non-refundable fee. For returning students, the Registration Fee is due by March 21st of the preceding year to hold the student's slot.

\$75 for all students

Resource Fee:

The Student Resource Fee is due at the time the student is enrolled. For returning and new students, the resource fee is due by July 15, 2025. If the Resource Fee is not paid by July 15, 2025, the student will lose their spot in the classroom. If the student is placed in the waiting pool, the Student Resource Fee is due by the student's first day in attendance. This fee is non-refundable, unless the student is ultimately not placed in a classroom due to circumstances on Independence Academy's behalf.

The Resource Fee covers disposable classroom goods, paper goods, school supplies, new classroom materials monthly, extra curriculum materials for specific programs, maintenance of school grounds (13 acres), student spirit shirts, school security measures and technology support. The Resource Fee is prorated to half if enrollment takes place after January 1-March 1 and then prorated by month after March 1.

The Flower Rooms | The Tree Rooms | Inde Explorers: \$215

Inde Elementary: \$315



INDEPENDENCE ACADEMY

Tuition Discounts

Maximum of 5% Discount on Tuition only

- 5% Military Discount for Active Duty, Military Retirees & First Responders: ID must be provided for verification before receiving the discount.
- 5% Sibling Discount: 2 or more children concurrently enrolled at Independence Academy.

Withdrawal Policy

To initiate withdrawal from IA, the Withdrawal Form must be submitted with a minimum two-week notice (a two week notice is defined as two weeks from the date of submission). Email admissions@independenceacademync.com to obtain the Withdrawal Form. The tuition installment is due in full for the month in which the student withdraws. If your two-week notice runs into the following month, that month's installment of tuition is due. A withdrawal fee of \$250 is assessed if a child withdraws between August 1, 2025-April 1, 2026 for Tree Rooms, Inde Explorers and Inde Elementary, or June 1, 2025-April 1, 2026 for Flower Rooms. If withdrawal occurs on or after April 1, 2026-June 12, 2026, for all IA students, a \$250 withdrawal fee is due along with the remaining tuition for the school year. The ONLY exception to waive the withdrawal fee is official PCS orders (with a report date of no more than 35 days from the last day in attendance as stated on the Withdrawal Form). WITHOUT MILITARY PCS ORDERS, AS DESCRIBED ABOVE, THERE ARE **NO EXCEPTIONS** FOR WAIVING THE WITHDRAWAL FEE. Student school records are property of IA and will not be released until accounts are current.

\$250 per student withdrawn

IA requires 14 days written notice to admissions@independenceacademync.com in order to withdrawal from early or aftercare & Inde Nature Baby. Early and aftercare rates are not prorated.

Tuition Schedule

Tuition is set as an annual fee. It can be paid annually, semi-annually or in equal installments.

Payment Options:

1. Pay the full annual tuition in one payment on August 15.
2. Pay semi-annual tuition: The first payment on August 15 and the second payment on January 15.
3. Pay in equal installments (Each installment due on the 1st day of each month)

Unless otherwise specified option 3 of installments will be the default payment method.

Tuition Policy

Tuition is considered late on the 7th of the month, at which time a late fee of \$50 is assessed at 12:01 a.m. on the 7th of each month PLEASE NOTE: If your final tuition payment is not made by June 1st, your child may not attend. If a tuition account becomes one month past due, Independence Academy reserves the right to temporarily suspend a student until the tuition account is paid in full. Tuition will not be prorated for time in suspension. If a student withdraws with a remaining balance, and three attempts are made to collect the balance unsuccessfully, the account will be considered overdue and a claim will be made with the small claims of the District Court Division in the county in which the payee lives. The payee will be responsible for paying all court fees and late fees.

All student records are property of IA and will be released once the student's account is paid in full. A student is not eligible for re-enrollment if there is a remaining outstanding balance or after a claim has been filed. Tuition is not prorated for any reason including weather delays/closures, power outages, illness outbreaks, etc. Before and Aftercare rates are not prorated. Tuition payments are paid through your invoice in Quickbooks or check. Checks can be delivered in the tuition box, just outside the main admin office.